

Trilience Polymers Limited
(Formerly known as Leena Consultancy Limited) L7411M/HS/PL/CO31824
Regd Office: 14th Floor, 140-8, B & C Wing, C/86 G Block, One Block, Opp Bank of Baroda, Bandra (E) Mumbai
Mumbai City MH 400051 | In Website: www.leenaconsultancy.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-
2	Total Income	-	-	-
3	Expenses	-	-	-
4	Other expenses Total	1.90	3.49	11.90
5	Total Expenses	1.90	3.49	11.90
6	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(1.90)	(3.49)	(11.90)
7	Tax expense	-	-	-
8	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(1.90)	(3.49)	(11.90)
9	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-
10	Items that will not be reclassified to profit/loss (net of taxes)	-	-	-
11	Effect (gain)/loss of measuring equity instruments at fair value through OCI	0.13	0.01	(0.04)
12	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (7+8+10+11)	(1.76)	(3.48)	(11.94)
13	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	511.00	511.00	511.00
14	Reserves (a) Other equity	-	-	(88.37)
15	(b) Basic	(0.04)	(0.07)	(0.23)
16	(c) Diluted	-	-	(0.39)
17	*EPS (not annualised) for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022, March 31, 2022, and June 30, 2022	-	-	-

Notes:
1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 10, 2023.
2) The statutory auditor of the Company has conducted limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.
3) The Company has single business segment, therefore, in the context of Ind AS-108, disclosure of segment information is not applicable.
4) The financial figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures, because of audit firm migration with respect of full financial year ended on March 31, 2023 and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the third quarter ended Dec 31, 2022 which were subject to limited review.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Director
Date: 10/08/2023
Place: Mumbai
DIN: 0683245

DHRUV CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED
501, Pili Plaza, Palm Beach Road, Sector -11, Opp. K Star, Near CBD
Station Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400114 Tel: 022-27570710
Mobile: 0961949705. Website: www.dhruvconsultancy.in
Email: info@dhruvconsultancy.in, info@hrdhruvconsultancy.in
CIN No.: L74999MH2009PL114987

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings per Share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Revenue	1,151.44	1,276.33	1,776.16
2	Profit before tax	101.71	7.02	69.16
3	Tax expense (including deferred tax)	13.19	(2.29)	24.60
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from Ordinary activities	88.52	9.38	44.56
5	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) (Net of Tax)	(3.50)	(3.37)	(2.37)
6	Total Comprehensive Income	85.02	6.01	42.19
7	Paid up equity share capital (Rs. 10/- each)	1,509.60	1,509.60	1,429.60
8	Reserve excluding revaluation Reserve	-	-	-
9	(i) Basic Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.59	0.06	0.31
10	(ii) Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.55	0.06	0.23
11	(not annualised) for quarters	-	-	-

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023. The financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 are available on the company's website i.e. www.dhruvconsultancy.in and also on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. www.nseindia.com, where the Shares of the Company are listed.
For Dhruv Consultancy Services Limited
Sd/-
Tarnvi Tejas
Managing Director
Date: 11th August, 2023
Place: Navi Mumbai
DIN: 07618879

GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED
CIN: L17116KA2006PLC038839
Registered office: #1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes,
Near Jayawanta Circle, Rajarajeshwar Nagar, Bengaluru 560098
Tel No. 080 29744077/778 Website: www.gokaktextiles.com
Email: secretarial@gokaktextiles.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Quarter ended 31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	2,889.23	2,273.83	2,219.06	8,790.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(906.85)	(83.42)	(890.03)	(2,677.45)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(906.85)	3,007.64	(777.68)	625.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(906.85)	3,007.64	(777.68)	625.97
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(906.85)	3,072.33	(777.68)	690.66
Paid up Equity Share Capital	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93
Basic & Diluted Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10/- each)	(12.51)	44.51	(12.84)	8.36

Notes:
1) The above information is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2) Key Standalone Financial Information
Sd/-
Ramesh R Patil
CEO & Managing Director
Date: August 11, 2023
Place: Gokak
DIN: 07586951

SOVEREIGN DIAMONDS LTD.
Regd. Off.: Sovereign House, 11-A, Mahal Industrial Estate, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30/06/2023
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ending		Year Ended
	30-06-2023	31-03-2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	602.83	741.45	2,900.92
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	30.62	38.19	52.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	30.62	38.19	52.23
Equity Share Capital	578.80	578.80	578.80
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year	1004.32	973.70	885.10
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each):			
(a) Basic	0.53	0.66	0.90
(b) Diluted	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each):			
(a) Basic	0.53	0.66	0.90
(b) Diluted	-	-	-

NOTES:
1) The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board at its Meeting held on 11th August, 2023.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).
For Sovereign Diamonds Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Ajay R. Gehani
(Managing Director)
Date: 11/08/2023
Place: Mumbai

Public Notice in Form XIII of MOFA (Rule 11(9) (e)) District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4) Bhandari Co-op. Bank building, 2nd floor, P.L. kale Gunji Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai-400028

No.DDR-4/Mum/Deemed Conveyance/Notice/2289/2023 Date: 11/08/2023
Application u/s 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the Promotion of construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963

PUBLIC NOTICE
Deemed Conveyance Application No. 203 of 2023

Akhil Sundaram Co.-Opp. Housing Society Ltd., CTS No. 204/1 to 2, Village Poisar, Opp. Fatch Bang, Telephone Exchange, Kandivli (W), Mumbai-400067, Applicant Versus 1. Smt. Hardevi B. Pralhadji Rajpal, Alias Smt. Hardevi Phalajising Rajpal, 101, Jeshal Tagore Road, Santacruz (W), Mumbai-400054. 2. Kam. Shobha Bhagwandas Joshi, CTS No. 204, 204/1 to 2, Village Poisar, Opp. Fatch Bang, Telephone Exchange, Kandivli (W), Mumbai-400067. 3. M/s. Trikon Construction Co. Through its sole proprietor Smt. Hardevi Pralhadji Rajpal, 101, Jeshal Tagore Road, Santacruz (W), Mumbai-400054. 4. Shreeji Erectors Pvt. Ltd., Mangalim, Kulpurwadi Road, Borivli (E), Mumbai-400066. 5. Sataam Sundaram Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. Wing. A, B and C, Village Poisar, Opp. Fatch Bang Telephone Exchange, Kandivli (W), Mumbai-400067. 6. Jagdish Bhagwandas Joshi, CTS No. 204, 204/1 to 2, Village Poisar, Opp. Fatch Bang, Telephone Exchange, Kandivli (W), Mumbai-400067. ...Opponents and those, whose interests have been vested in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned above. Failure to submit any say will be deemed that nobody has any objection in this regard and further action will be taken accordingly.

Description of the Property :-
Claimed Area
Unilateral Deemed Conveyance of said land measuring 667.80 square meters out of 1394.00 square meters (i.e. Proportional Rights in Balance Plot Area) comprising total of 397.30 square meters area from CTS No.204, 33.00 square meters from CTS No.204/1, & 237.50 square meters from CTS No. 204/2, & 47.00% of proportionate rights in FSI Advantage of Road Set Back area measuring 374.63 square meters out of 782.00 square meters as per latest submitted plans of Village Poisar, Taluka Borivli, City Survey Office Goregaon in the Registration District and Sub District Mumbai City and Mumbai Suburban in favour of the Applicant Society.

The hearing in the above case has been fixed on 28/08/2023 at 2.00 p.m.

Sd/-
For District Deputy Registrar,
Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4)
Competent Authority
U/s 5A of the MOFA, 1963.

Public Notice in Form XIII of MOFA (Rule 11(9) (e)) District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (3) Mhada Building, Ground Floor, Room No. 69, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

No.DDR-3/Mum/Deemed Conveyance/Notice/2482/2023 Date: 10/08/2023
Application u/s 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the Promotion of construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963

PUBLIC NOTICE
Application No. 58 of 2023

Shyamkamal Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. Telpal Road, Vile Parle (East) Mumbai-400057, ... Applicant Versus 1.M/S Indira finance and Constructions Co. Pvt. Ltd. Original Plot Nos. 1/1A and 1/1 B, Final plot Nos. 2/1, 2/2, 2/3, and 2/4 of Vile Parle Town Planning Scheme -1, Telpal Road, Vile Parle (East) Mumbai-400057. 2.Padmanabhan Aggarwal Original Plot Nos. 1/1A and 1/1 B, Final plot Nos. 2/1, 2/2, 2/3, and 2/4 of Vile Parle Town Planning Scheme -1, Telpal Road, Vile Parle (east) Mumbai-400057. 3.M/S C.R. Developments Pvt. Ltd. Original Plot Nos. 1/1A and 1/1 B, Final plot Nos. 2/1, 2/2, 2/3, and 2/4 of Vile Parle Town Planning Scheme -1, Telpal Road, Vile Parle (East) Mumbai-400057. 4.Shyamkamal A Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. Aggarwal Market, Opp. Railway Station, Vile Parle (East) Mumbai-400057. 5. Seth Bishambarnath Aggarwal, Shyamkamal B Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. Aggarwal Market, Opp. Railway Station, Vile Parle (East) Mumbai-400057. 6. Shyamkamal D Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. Aggarwal Market, Opp. Railway Station, Vile Parle (East) Mumbai-400057. 7. Adani Electricity Mumbai Ltd. Corporate Office Address- Devidas Lane, Off. SVP Road, Near Devidas Telephone Exchange, Borivli (W), Mumbai-400 103. ...Opponent's Respondents and those, whose interests have been vested in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned above. Failure to submit any say shall be presumed that nobody has any objection to this regard and further action will be taken accordingly.

Description of the Property :-
Claimed Area
Entitlement of unilateral deed of conveyance All that pieces and parcels of land or ground measuring 4879.45 Sq. meters out of 17424.40 Sq. meters of Original Plot Nos. 1/1A and 1/1B, final plot Nos. 2/1, 2/2, 2/3, and 2/4, of Vile Parle Town Planning Scheme -1, (i.e. Proportional Rights in the Balance Plot Area) along with 440.75 Sq. meters out of 1573.90 Sq. meters Original Plot Nos. 1/1A and 1/1B, final plot Nos. 2/1 and 2/2 of Vile Parle Town Planning Scheme -1 (i.e. 28% Proportional Rights in FSI Advantage of Road Set Back Area) of Village Vile Parle East Taluka Vile Parle in the Registration District of Mumbai Suburban District, together with the existing building C having Ground +3 upper floors, 5 wings and having 60 flats and 60 shops and popularly known as Shyamkamal C CHSL, situate lying and being at Telpal Road, Vile Parle (East) Mumbai-400 057 in favour of the Applicant society.

The hearing is fixed on 28/08/2023 at 3.00 p.m.

Sd/-
(Rajendra Veer)
District Deputy Registrar,
Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (3)
Competent Authority, U/s 5A of the MOFA, 1963.

ARNOLD HOLDINGS LTD.
CIN: L6599MH1999PLC282783
Regd. Office: B-208, Ramji House, 30, Jambhulkar, J.S.S. Road, Mumbai-400 002 Tel: 022 22013640, E-Mail Id: arnoldholding@gmail.com Website: www.arnoldholdings.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023
Amounts in Lakh except EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3720.242	4365.229	11433.644
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	60.887	69.324	105.095
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	60.887	69.324	105.095
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	60.887	-52.168	105.095
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	60.887	-52.168	105.095
6	Equity Share Capital	3007.500	3007.500	3007.500
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited/Unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	2933.131
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1	Basic	0.202	-0.173	0.349
2	Diluted	0.202	-0.173	0.349

Notes:
* Income from operation doesn't include other income
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and the listed entity at www.arnoldholdings.in.
2) The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th August, 2023.
3) The limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.
For Arnold Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Murali Mallawar
Whole Time Director
Date: 11.08.2023
Place: Mumbai
DIN: 08809840

WELTERMAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CIN: L51100MH1992PLC048030
Regd. Office: Plot No. 39/1, 39/2/1, 39/2/2 and 39/2/3 MIDC Industrial Area, Dhatru, Tal. Roha, Raigad, 402109
Email: Welterman.Dh04652@gmail.com Phone No: 02194-264492
Website: www.welterman.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2023
(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5.38	39.33	84.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.44	-15.77	-29.98
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.44	-15.77	-29.98
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.44	-15.77	-29.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.44	-15.77	-29.98
6	Equity Share Capital	444.13	444.13	444.13
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	0.01	-0.35	-0.67

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarter & Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.welterman.com
For Welterman International Limited
Sd/-
Mohammed Mansur Dhannani
Director
Date: 11.08.2023
Place: Vadodara
DIN: 08814878

FAMILY CARE HOSPITALS LIMITED
(Formerly known as SCANDENT IMAGING LIMITED)
CIN: L33000MH1994PLC088942
Regd Address: Plot No. A-37, Road No. 26, Wagle Industrial Estate, MIDC, Thane (West), Maharashtra -400604 (Tel. No. 022 4184 2011) Email: scs@scandent@gmail.com | Web: www.scandent.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023
(Figures in ₹ lakhs unless stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	1,193.14	1,367.68	1,427.69
2	Other Income	27.29	33.08	23.92
3	Total Income (+/- 2)	1,220.53	1,400.77	1,451.62
4	Expenses			
5	Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	335.57	303.09	543.62
6	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(2.81)	2.29	(8.00)
7	Employee Benefits Expense	92.20	98.37	374.14
8	Finance Costs	29.17	12.15	11.92
9	Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	35.81	33.16	96.50
10	Other Expenses	541.07	744.34	306.51
11	Total Expenses (4)	1,030.81	1,193.39	972.25
12	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (3-4)	189.72	207.38	176.02
13	Profit/(Loss) before tax (5+6)	189.72	207.38	176.02
14	Tax expense			
15	(a) Current Tax	49.33	53.92	45.76
16	(b) Deferred Tax Credit / (Charge)	5.99	23.28	-23.28
17	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)	134.40	130.18	130.25
18	Other Comprehensive Income			
19	(a) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-
20	(i) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	1.49	-	1.49
21	(ii) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-
22	(i) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-
23	Other Comprehensive Income for the year (10)	1.49	-	1.49
24	Total Comprehensive Income for the year (9+10)	134.40	131.67	130.25
25	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value - ₹ 10/- per share)	5,401.48	5,401.48	3,210.00
26	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised); Basic earnings per share ₹	0.25	0.041	0.41
27	(not annualised); Diluted earnings per share ₹	0.25	0.039	0.41

Notes:
1) The Statement of financial results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Regulations, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. There is no minority interest.
2) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 11, 2023 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
3) Segment reporting as per Indian Accounting Standard 108 is not applicable as Company operates only in one segment i.e. Healthcare Services.
4) Previous years / periods figures have been regrouped or reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with the figures of the current period.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Pandoo Naig
Managing Director
Date: 11-Aug-2023
Place: Thane
DIN: 00158221

SUNRAJ DIAMOND EXPORTS LIMITED
Regd. Office : 616, Prasad Chambers, Opera House, Mumbai - 400004
CIN No.: L6812MH1999PLC057803

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023
(Rs in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	140.09	15.40	67.26	136.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.27	16.43	37.37	92.90
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.27	16.43	37.37	92.90

